Case #19-18

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE

PLANNING BOARD
213 SEP -3 PHI2: 26
ON AN APPLICATION FOR TWO SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Beimont Planning Board will hold a public hearing on TUESDAY,
SEPTEMBER 10, 2019, at 7:00 PM in the Board of Selectmen’s Meeting Room, Town Hall, 455
Concord Ave,, to consider the application of Michael Sahagian for TWQ SPECIAL PERMITS under
Section 1.5.4 B of the Zoning By-Laws to ALTER A NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE IN ORDER
TO CONSTRUCT A TWO-STORY ADDITION AND INCREASE THE SIZE OF THE SINGLE-
FAMILY HOME BY MORE THAN 30% at 26 Statler Road located in the Single Residence C
Zoning District,

Planning Board
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Planning Board

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT
Date: g/é //9

Planning Board

Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Law of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on _2 4o g%@f@g Al 2 Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

o Mo/lﬁ/ aabtlsbos

<7

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner M%M

Print Name . e
Address __ 24 &G rd/
Ao Jr2es 7+ fFe 52478
Daytime Telephone Number ___2, /52 757 Y742
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REQUIRED SETBACK:
FRONT

STATLER: (20.1+25.0)/2 = 22.55'
REAR

STATLER: (45.00+93.96)/2 x 0.3 = 20.84'

ZONING DISTRICT:  SC (SINGLE_RESIDENCE C) _
REQ. EXISTINGPROp, OWNER: MICHAEL SAHAGIAN

TOTAL LOT AREA: 7,929+ SF.

; J/;”Z vfor /i

B ’ s 51794/502
FRONT SETBACK(STATLER):  22.55 18.8" 134 _
FRONT SETBACK(NEWCASTLE): 25'  15.5' 156 ASSESSORS MAP 38 ~ PARCEL 39
SIDE SETBACK: 100 36.1° 354
REAR SETBACK: 20.84¢ 203 209 PROPOSED PLOT PLAN
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: ~ 25% 13.8% 10.8% TLE
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE: 50% 81.0% 69.6% #26 STA ¢ R ROAD
LOT FRONTAGE:

126896.
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CLIFFORD E. ROBI

* eUIFFORD E. ROBER, PLS’

BELMONT, MA
(MIDDLESEX COUNTY)

SCALE: 1°= 20 DATE: 11/6/2017

20 40 60 ft
ROBER SURVEY
1072 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
ARLINGTON, MA 02476
(781) 648-5533
DWG. NO. 5342PP3.DWG




Zoning Compliance Check List

Properties Located within the SR-C Districts
(To be Completed by a Registered Land Surveyor)

Property ﬂddres's; _é’?[ﬂ <§%Z17Llé_ﬁ Q oad L

Surveyor Signature and Stamp; _ (/L=

Per §4.2 of the Zoning By-Laiw

| REQUIRED | ExisTING | PROPOS]

Lot Area (sq. ft) - 19000 17929 | 792%
Lot Frontage (féet) - 245/ I, %’- , o .
Lot Coverage (% of lot) ' cgj’ 2 3.5 | /9582
Open Spacé (% of lot) ] Ao o8 §:.029 X ééﬁo, |
- | > Front® 11737 | 185 ) s56
Setbacks: T ott Tou o - _ ; I - T ;
(fee_t)ac 5 SIQe./SIde. | § 707 707 /3;{3:;,,;' (556 \35:4
- > Rear - B8] 20,3 20. |
| ~|> Midpoint (feet) 30 | z13 | o =
Building , s ————= -
Heghi |> Rldgettey | T —
o > Stories - |zl 2l | 2lp
112 Story | > Perimeter (50@) '
(feet) > Area (60%) :
(Per §1.4) > Length (75%) | .
HVAC: -~ -[Prohibited in Front Yard and Side and Rear Setbacks

© Front setback is equal to the average front setbacks of the abutting propefties on
either side. ' -

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the requirements listéd above ona separate piece
of paper(s) to verify how they were calculated

February 4, 2016



To: The Town of Belmont

From: Michael Sahagian

Re: Special Permit Request
For 26 Statler Rd. Belmont

MA, 02478

The following correspondence is intended to state my intentions for requesting approval of a
special permit to increase the square footage to my residence at 26 Statler Rd in Belmont.

My request for approval of increasing the square footage for my home is in my opinion
necessary in order for my fiancé and | to comfortably remain in the home and begin a family here
together. Our home was built in 1937 and is in our opinion, functionally problematic. The 1.5 bathrooms
are very small and oddly situated, the closets are virtually unusable; the HVAC system and the
accompanying ductwork was poorly engineered and must be redistributed throughout the house. The
existing garage is oddly cantered on the property, angling away from the main body of the house and
will not fit a vehicle of today’s standard size and certainly will not allow for any other storage for lawn
care, tools, etc. Additionally, being a corner lot, the present location of the garage poses a significant
safety issue in vehicles turning from Statler to Newcastle. As it currently is, the driveway which goes out
on to Newcastle road is a significant safety hazard as it sits in a blind spot for all traffic turning the
corner. My fiancé and | have almost been hit countless times by cars quickly turning around that corner
while we are backing out. Our new plan proposes a driveway that runs straight out on to Statler road,
where there would be transparent visibility from all directions when pulling out of the newly proposed

driveway.

The increase request in size of the home is more vertical than it is expanding outwards on the property
lot. | have worked with the planning board to minimize the roof height on both ridge lines as to
minimize any visual obstructions for neighboring homes. As the sun sets and rises behind and just to the
right side of the house, there will be no shadows cast on any other homes and no visual obstructions. In
order to lower the roof line on the garage side | had to incorporate “A-frame” dormers on the front
garage side of the home which is more expensive for construction, although it achieves a less substantial
appearance in bulk and mass of the project and the design gives a much more visually appealing
architectural design, consistent with a colonial design, in keeping with the neighborhood. Many other
homes in the neighborhood are of equal size, if not greater then what | am proposing. | believe that the
finish product of the home will be an improvement to the neighborhood as it will be just as, if not more
visually appealing than the original structure. The board’s consideration to my proposal is greatly
appreciated.

Respectfully,

Michael Sahagian
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 20015 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) THE STANDING SURFACE AND DRAIN OUTLET SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING (IRC R30B.4). SHOWER STALL WAINSCOT 2q L
AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS (AND/OR LOCAL JURISDICTION) AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFING: AFPLY ROOFING IN CONFORMANCE WITH IRC RAgS, BALCONIES, LANDINGS, EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS, SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR (IRC R3072 ). WATERCLOSETS SHALL HAVE A MIN. 15" TO SIDE WALLS Eo -
MASSACHUSETTS STATE LAWS AND REGULATIONS OCCUPIED ROOFS AND SIMILAR SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE WATERPRGOFED AND SLOPED A FROM CENTER OF FIXTURE, AND A MINIMUM 21" CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF THE FIXTURE (IRC R307.1). % I E

MINIMUM OF J' PER FOOT (2%) FOR DRAINAGE.

DRAWING NOTES: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS, CHECK DETAILS FOR APPROPRIATE DRAINAGE: DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND CONCRETE FOUNDATION TO RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSURE v <9
LOCATION OF ALL ITEMS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS ON THE DRAWINGS ARE TO FRAMING ATTIC: PROVIDE VENTILATION AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. THE NET FREE VENTING AREA SHALL BE NOT  HABITABLE OR USEABLE SPACES LOCATED BELOW GRADE. DRAINAGE TIES, GRAVEL OR CRUSHED TR
ELEMENTS OR ON THE CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS AND INTERIOR WALLS UNLESE NOTED OTHERWISE. DOORS AND CASED  LESS THAN I/I50TH OF THE SPACE EXCEPT THAT THE AREA MAY BE I/300TH PROVIDED AT LEAST 50% OF THE STONE DRAINS, PERFORATED PIPE OR OTHER APPROVED SYSTEMS OR MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED =z
OPENINGS WITHOUT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE 4' FROM THE FACE OF THE ADJACENT WALL OR CENTERED BETWEEN THE  REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED WITH VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO AT OR BELOW THE AREA TO BE PROTECTED AND SHALL DISCHARGE BY GRAVITY OR MECHANICAL
WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR To COMMENCEMENT OF EACH PORTION OF THE  BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVES OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED MEANS INTO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE SYSTEM. GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE DRAINS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN
WORK. "ALIGN' MEANS TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISHED FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS (IRC R806.2). ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 22" X 30" ONE FOOT BEYOND THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE FOOTING AND &' ABOVE THE TOP OF FOOTING AND BE COVERED WITH

OPENING WITH A MINIMUM 30" CLEARANCE HEADROOM ABOVE, UNOBSTRUCTED, AND READILY ACCESSIBLE FROM AN APPROVED FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL. THE TOP SHALL BE SURROUNDED WITH AN APPROVED FILTER MEMBRANE

CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY: CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES PRICR  BELOW. PROVIDE FOR ALL ATTIC SPACES OVER 30 SF AND OVER 30" HIGH (IRC R807). OR THE FILTER MEMBRANE SHALL COVER THE
TO THE CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IN INFORM ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DOCUMENTS OR IN WASHED GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK COVERING THE DRAIN. DRAINAGE TILES OR PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE PLACED
CONFLICT WITH THE CODES. CONTRACTOR INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE OWNER AND GLAZING: ALL GLAZING TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC R30B AND MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS. GLAZING IN ON A MINIMUM OF 2' OF WASHED GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK NOT LESS THAN ONE SIEVE LARGER THAN THE TILE
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRICR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE ADEQUATE TIME (10 WORKING DAYS HATARDOUS LOCATIONS SUCH AS GLASS IN DOORS, GLASS WITHIN 24" EACH SIDE OF A DOOR GPENING, AREAS WITHIN  JOINT OPENING OF PERFORATION AND COVERED WITH NOT LESS THAN ' e —
MINIMUM) FOR OWNER AND ENGINEER TO REVIEW PROPOSED CHANGE. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL 40" VERTICALLY AND 60" HORIZONTALLY FROM THE BOTTOM LANDING OF A STAIRWAY, STORM DOORS, RAILINGS, OF THE SAME MATERIAL. - L
REQUIRED SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM SHOWER DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, AND THE ENCLOSURES AROUND TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE SAFETY owver.  Mks
THE WORK, ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS SUCH AS WOOD PRESSED-PLATE TRUSSES WHICH HAVE COMPONENTS TO BE  GLAZING MATERIALS (IRC R308.4). ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WiTU THE 2015 IEEC. EXCEPTION: A DRAINAGE SYSTEM |5 NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE FOUNDATION 15 INSTALLED ON WELL- DRAINED o os/28/201
FIELD ERECTED SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE GROUND OR SAND-GRAVEL MIXTURE SOILS ACCORDING TO THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUP | S0ILS, . 8004
AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUPPLIER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EGRESS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ESCAPE OPENING: NET CLEAR OPENING OF 57 5@  AS DETAILED IN TABLE RA05.|, g 14 aigh
STRUCTURAL FRAMING WITH ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL WORK. CONTRACTOR |5 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE  NET CLEAR OPENING SHALL BE 24" BY 20" IN EITHER DIRECTION. THE SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 44" T
PROPER OPERATION OF ALL SYSTEMS AND THE COCRDINATION OF ALL SYSTEMS AND TRADES. CONTRACTOR T ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. REFER TO IRC R3I0.1. A MINIMUM OF ONE BUILDING EXIT DOOR IS REQUIRED THE MINMUM  LEGEND: /g
NOTIFY ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION OF ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR To CONSTRUCTION. SIZE 1S 3'-0" WIDE X ¢'-8" HiGH. PROVIDE DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR. w S| S

" - DENOTES LIMITS OF NEW CONSTRUCTION L= NS

CRAWL _SPACE: CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE VENTILATED WITH AN APPROVED MECHANICAL MEANS OR BY CPENINGS STAIRAAYS: MINIMUM HEADROOM IS 64'-8" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A SLCPED PLANE CONNECTING THE - DENOTES EXISTING CONDITIONS a|s[s
Bacy) s DXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET AREA F NOT LESS THAN | SAUARE FOOT FOR  TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OR PLATFORM. MINIMUM WIDTH IS 3¢". REFER TO IRC 311.7. MINIMUM - DENOTES EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED
EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE OPENING SHALL SE RITHIN 3 FEET OF EACH CORNER IF TREAD: 10' MAXINUM RISER 15 7-3/4". HANDRAIL: 54° TO 38' ABOVE STAIR NOSING. HANDRAIL TO BE I-1/4' TO 2"

POSSIBLE. THE OPENING SIZE SHALL BE EQUALLY DISTRIBUTED ALONG THE LENGTH OF Tip OFFOSITE SIDES PER IRC  cgoee SECTION AND Lirg: AWAY FROM WALL. IRC 3117, INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING AT MID STRINGER SPAN AND AT * DENOTES SFOKE DETECTOR/PHOTOELECTRIC -

e . 7. i =

b WALL ALONG STRINGER. COVER WALLS AND SOFFITS OF USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR WITH 1" IRC R302.7. - DENOTES SrOKE DETECTOR/CO? CoMBINATION &
il -

GARAGES: DOORS BETWEEN DAELLING AND GARAGE SHALL BE SOLID CORE WOOD 1-3/8" MINIMUM THICKNESS OR GUARDRA“.?: ANY EXTERIOR WALKING SURFACE 30" OR MORE ABOVE GRADE OR ADJACENT SURFACE SHALL HAVE ] @ gs:s:z ;:m:y:xl:iNDﬂECTOR % 3
20-MINUTE FIRE RATED PER IRC R3025.1. THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS BETWEEN ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING MINIMUM 36" HIGH GUARDRAIL. IRC 312.l. AT STAIRS MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE FLOCR OR GRADE“ FROVIDE A 34 S - T ==
PURPOSES AND THE GARAGE, SEPARATE THE RESICENTIAL SPACES INCLUDING ATTIC SPACES FROM THE GARAGE OR  MINIMUM HEIGHT GUARDRAIL. FROVIDE INTERMEDIATE RAILS THAT TO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4' DIAMETER Sl
SHOP WITH NOT LESS THAN §' GWB APPLIED AT THE GARAGE SIDE. AND, GARAGES BELOW HABITABLE SPACES SHALL  SPHERE. IS
BE SEPARATED WITH §' TYPE 'X" GWB PER IRC R302.6. HEATING/COOLING SWITCUES AT LEAST i8" ABOVE THE FLOOR i

EIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS: EACH BEDROOM, AND OUTSIDE SLEEPING ROOM. AND ON EACH STORY TO BE w0
LEVEL PER IRC G2405.2. PROVIDED AUTOMATIC GARAGE OPENERS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325, PROVIDED SMOKE DETECTOR, SMOKE DETECTOR FOWER SOURCES 10 Be ooty IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 g g
AND RC 34. ALL ALARM DEVICES TO BE INTERCONNECTED PER (RC R3144 FRAMING TO HAVE FIREBLOCKING PER IRC Flu

EIREPLACES: FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSULATED PER THE L15|8
PANUPACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS, IRC RIOO4. AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE AITH UL 127, MAGONRY FIREFLACES, 6028 PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING AT CONCEALED SPACES OVER 1000 SF PER IRC R502.12. g g‘g
BARBECUES, SMOKE CHAMBERS, AND CHIMNEYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED oF MASONRY OR REINFORCED CONCRETE i 2)ad
FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE MINIMUM 12" THICK AND EXTEND 6' SEYOND FACE OF MASONRY. WALLS MINIMUM 8" THICK LE ASTVEQEIL:A;LOEN F%ZTRET:‘E"\N A”f,,%’gﬁﬂhg AT_OSE'ST,'ﬁTTlSﬁoggfgm“ﬂs‘s#NagpggésEESXIEE'TO'ER%F\’,EIQ'ENSG f;,ﬁmm L
EXCEPT IN FIREBOX TO BE MINIMUM 10" THICK. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 6' OF THE 0.35 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR PER IRC R303.1.DRYER AND BATHROOM FANS Syl Babow AND RANGE FANS SHALL |
FIREPLACE OPENING. HEARTH TO BE MINIMUM 4" THICK NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL EXTENDING 16" IN FRONT AND 8' 2109 CFM MINIMUM WITH VENTING TO THE EXTERIOR. REFER TO IRC R305 AND MAGS AMENDMENTS @

TO THE SIDE OF THE FIREPLACE OPENING, COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WITHIN 12* OF THE FIREPLACE OPENING SHALL NoT o
PROJECT MORE THAN 4 FOR EACH I' DISTANCE FROM SUGH OPENING, REFER T0 IRC RICO:. NATURAL LIGHTING: ALL HABITABLE ROCMS SHALL HAVE AN AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN &%
OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM PER IRC R303. GLAZED AREAS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING IS SHEET NO.

CEILING HEIGHTS: HABITABLE SPACES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7'-0". NOT PROVIDED.

MORE THAN 50% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OF A SPACE IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPED CEILING LESS THAN 7'-g" 1
WITH NO FORTION LESS THAN 5'-0". BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT WITH NO PORTION BEING SATHROOMS: ALL STUD WALLS AT TUB AND SHOWER STALLS SHALL HaAVE FIREBLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS. ALL
LOWER THAN 6'-8" ABOVE THE FIXTURES AND ITS FRONT CLEARANCE AREA. IRC R305. GLAZING IN DOORS OR ENCLOSURES IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING, GLAZING N ANY FORTICN OF A
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3-28's

3-2x8's

3-2x8"

4x6 POSTS DN
TO EXIST. FON

/ EACH
A-2ufls

6xb PARALLAM POST
END

s 3-2x8's
T
2x8's € 16" o, l.l

3-2x8's
.. .” TG PLY. SUBFLOCR
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I L[
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—
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E)

|
[ 32«
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3- X0's

PROPOSED
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE :1/4=1"-g"

Wi2 x 35

L

3-2x8's

JITITH

3-2¢8's

2:8's @ 15" o.c
3 T¢G PLY. SUBF
GLUED ¢ NAILED

3-2¢8's

-2x8"s

3-28's

3-2¢8's

SOLID BLOCKING

MIDSPAN

2 P.T. LEDGER BD.

w/ 40 LAG BOLTS @ 16" o,

STAGGERED

248 CEILING JolsTs

3-2x8's 3-2x8's
. 24 CEJLING JoisT:
@|16" g.c.
It —g———1 3
ID BLOCKING|
@ MIDSPAN "l
3 |
3-2x8's 3-2x8's
PROPOSED
CEILING FRAMING PLAN
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3-28's

3- 8's
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3-20's

3-2b's

3-3u0's [

3-43'5[
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26 RAFTERS @ 16* o.c.
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£ CDX PLY. SHEATHING
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PROPOSED
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ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
| Z5yr ASPHALT SHINGLES
s 5% FELT UNDERLAYMENT
¥ 12 1 CDX PLY. SHEATHING
2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" oc.
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s e ————  ——— N '_—__——F_—___
L g0t
T area oF 2ND FLODR = 1556 5 7.
AREA OF 5' HEADROOM = 261 SF.
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n
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/— W/ MIN. R-35 H.D. F.G. INSUL:
S
o
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- i ¥ ¥ T T T T 0 T W
B
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W/ MIN. R-30 H.D, F.G. INSUL-
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2" RIGID INSULATION
4'-0" BEILOW GRADE

CROSS SECTION

SCALE :1/2%=I-g"

ICE & WATER SHIELD 3'-0" FROM
ALL LIPS, RAKES, VALLEYS,

EAVES ¢ SIDE WALL CONNECTIONS

CONT. METAL
DRIP EDGE

Ix FASCIA ¢ SOFFIT
W/ CONT. SOFFIT VENTING

WALL CONSTRUCTION:
CLAFBOARD SIDING
"TYVEC' BUILDING PAPER
4" CDX PLY. SHEATHING
2¢4 STUDS @ 16" ac.
MIN. R-21 INSUL,

6 ML VAPOR BARRIER

5" BLUE BD. W/ SKIM COAT PLASTER

2x& RIM BOARD

2- 2x4 TOP PLATE

2x4 SOLE PLATE

2- 26 P.T. SILL
W/ SILL SEALER
50 AB's @ 4-0* oc.

FOUNDATION FLASHING
4 DAMPPROOFING

2- $#8's CONT.
TOP ¢ BOTTOM

10":20" CONT. FTG,
W/ 2¢4 KEY WAY
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